

## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT House Bill 669

AMENDMENT NO.	Α	1	
(to be filled in by			
Principal Clerk)			
	-		

H669-ALG-41 [v.1]

Page 1 of 2

Date \_\_\_\_\_,2013

Amends Title [NO] PCS30611-LG-18

Comm. Sub. [YES]

Senator Apodaca

1 2	moves to amend the bill on page 1, lines 20-21, by deleting those lines; and
3	on page 1, line 30, by deleting "Ray Rouse" and substituting "Ray N. Rouse, III"; and
4 5	on page 3, line 1, by deleting "Szouka" and substituting "Szoka"; and
6 7	on page 3, line 10, by deleting "Mike" and substituting "Michael D."; and
8	
9 10	on page 3, line 48, by deleting "Edward Browning of Washington" and substituting "Danny Gray of Camden"; and
11	Stay of California, and
12 13	on page 4, line 1, by deleting "Mansure" and substituting "Mansur"; and
13 14 15	on page 4, line 9, by deleting "Sugg" and substituting "Suggs"; and
16 17	on page 4, line 41, by deleting "Timothy Hiltbrunner" and substituting "Jerry Pearce"; and
17 18 19	on page 4, lines 43-44, by inserting between those lines a new section to read: "SECTION 1.52. Richard "Dick" Lagatore of Mecklenburg County is appointed to
20 21	the North Carolina Cemetery Commission for a term expiring on June 30, 2017."; and
22 23	on page 5, lines 13-15, by rewriting those lines to read: "SECTION 2.5. Augustus "Dick" Adams of Pitt County is appointed to the North
24	Carolina Crime Victims Compensation Commission for a term expiring on June 30, 2017.";
25 26	and
20 27	on page 8, lines 39-40, by inserting between those lines a new section to read:
28	"SECTION 2.54. Tracy L. Philbeck of Gaston County is appointed to the Rural
29	Infrastructure Authority for a term expiring on June 30, 2016.".





AMENDMENT NO. <u>A1</u> (to be filled in by Principal Clerk)

H669-ALG-41 [v.1]

Page 2 of 2

SIGNED		_
	Amendment Sponsor	
SIGNED _		_
	Committee Chair if Senate Committee Amendment	
ADOPTED	FAILED	TABLED

The official copy of this document, with signatures and vote information, is available in the Senate Principal Clerk's Office